
http://www.southlanddc.govt.nz/
http://www.southlanddc.govt.nz/


 

  

 



Contents  



1 Apologies  

2 Leave of absence 

3 Conflict of Inter est  

4 Public Forum 

5 Extraordi nar y/Urgent Items  

6 Confirmati on of Minutes  

http://www.southlanddc.govt.nz/


Minutes of Wai hopai Toetoes Ward C ommittee 1/11/2018 





 

 

 





 
 

 
7.1 Financi al Report to Waihopai Toetoes  War d for the period ended 28 Februar y 2019 

☐ ☐ ☒

 

1 The graph above shows what has actually happened (YTD Actuals), what was expected to occur 
to date (YTD Projection) and then what is expected to occur by year end (Annual Projection) for 
each of the Income, Expenditure, and Capital Expenditure categories. 

2 The ‘Projection’ totals include any approved forecast adjustments. Forecast adjustments show the 
effect of unbudgeted expenditure, projects that have been put on hold or deferred to future years 
and expected changes to income and operating expenditure over the year. 

3 Any significant variances between the ‘Actual’ and ‘YTD Projection’ totals are explained below. 
The details are provided in the attached report. 



 
 

 

Income  

4 Overall income is $3,076 over projection. The ward received $2,609 from the Regional Heritage 
Trust for the Rimu memorial restoration, this income was not budgeted for. Additionally, the 
rental income received for the lease of Councils Mokoreta cemetery property is received annually, 
causing rental income to be over projection YTD. 

Expenditure 

5 Overall expenditure is underspent by $67,025 YTD compared to projection due to projects that 
are not yet completed.

6 Total grants and general project costs incurred YTD is $22,429 against a YTD projection of 
$88,667. Comments on each of the grants and general projects are stated below: 

Curio Bay Signage - $1,000  Signage yet to be confirmed. 

Tokanui Tramline/Heritage 
project 

 $5,000  Grant to community group yet to be 
paid. 

Curio Bay waste water $5,000  $5,000  Funds have been transferred to Curio 
Bay. 

Slope Point Interpretation - $3,000  Signage yet to be confirmed. 

Tokanui Cemetery $1,982  $3,000  Projected to be complete in April. 

Tokanui Skate Park grant - $2,000  Tokanui CDA project, yet to be 
undertaken. 

Dacre Paint Hall - $5,000  Projected to be completed by the end 
of the financial year for $5,954 based 
on the accepted quote. 

Rimu School Parking - $5,000  Projected to be complete by the end of 
the financial year. 

Waituna Lagoon - $10,000  Allocation of funds for when required. 
Identified as a double up. 

Curio Bay, Waikawa, Weirs 
Beach, Fortrose Rubbish/wheelie 
bins 

$1,580  $5,000  Rubbish collection for Curio Bay, 
Waikawa, Weirs Beach, Fortrose 

Curio Bay Water treatment/ UV 
filter 

$5,000  $5,000  Funds have been transferred to Curio 
Bay, work was completed by the Three 
Waters department. 

Tokanui Gardens $4,701  $5,000  Work completed under budget. 

Woodlands Memorial light 
replacement 

$349  $500  Work complete by Woodlands CDA, 
funds yet to be transferred. 

Woodlands Morton Mains Rd 
landscaping 

$317  $2,000  Projected to be complete by the end of 
the financial year. 

Gorge Rd Recreation Reserve 
fencing and planting 

$3,500  $3,500   Project complete, funds have been 
transferred to Gorge Road 

Gorge Rd Bell Tower installation - $10,000  Project deferred to 2019/2020. 

Weirs Beach gravelling carpark 
area 

- $16,000  Works completed in 2017/2018. 



Waihopai Toetoes Ward Committee 

10 April 2019 
 

 

 

7.1 Financial Report to Waihopai Toetoes Ward for the period ended 28 February 2019 Page 11 

 

Waituna Project - $10,000  Allocation of funds for when required. 
Identified as a double up. 

Flag Trax for Edendale, 
Wyndham & Tokanui 

-  $27,000  Flag Trax purchase & installation 
complete, accounted for as a fixed 
asset and therefore capital not 
operational expenditure.  

$5,000 allocation per Councillor  - $10,000 There have been no additional requests 
for funds. 

 $22,429 $133,000  

Capital Expenditure 

7 Overall capital expenditure is over projection by $27,223 due to the flag trax project being 
correctly accounted for as capital works. This project was originally budgeted in general projects 
(operational expenditure) for $12,000 plus the additional $15,000 that was approved by Council, 
total budget of $27,000.

Development and Financial Contributions 

8 Contributions are collected to fund community growth projects. The use of these funds are 
considered by Council staff when projects are in the planning stage. Certain policy and legislative 
requirements must be met before these contributions can be applied to projects. 

9 The total balance of Development and Financial contributions for your community as at  
28 February 2019 is in the table below.  
 

Te Tipua $11,406 

Waihopai $28,996 

Waihopai Toetoes $27,755 

Reserves 

10 The projected reserve balance below includes the budgeted interest income which is allocated to 
the reserve accounts at year end plus any approved forecast adjustments.  
  



 
 

 

 

 
 

Recommendati on 

 

 

⇩

956             1,028          1,028          

191,446      77,779        62,779        

192,402      78,807        63,807        



Waihopai Toetoes Ward management report  for the period ended 28 Februar y 2019 




	Contents
	1 Apologies
	2 Leave of absence
	3 Conflict of Interest
	4 Public Forum
	5 Extraordinary/Urgent Items
	6 Confirmation of Minutes
	Minutes of Waihopai Toetoes Ward Committee 1/11/2018

	7.1 Financial Report to Waihopai Toetoes Ward for the period ended 28 February 2019
	Financial Report to Waihopai Toetoes Ward for the period ended 28 February 2019
	Community financial performance for the year
	Significant Variances to the Annual Budget
	Financial Considerations
	Waihopai Toetoes Ward
	Schedule of Reserve Balance
	Recommendation
	Attachments
	Waihopai Toetoes Ward management report for the period ended 28 February 2019


